

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2025 REGULAR SESSION
Amend printed copy of SB 63/PHS 1

On page 3, line 8, delete "*in compliance with KRS 304.39-080*" and insert "*by the owner or operator for the payment of tort liabilities in the same form and amounts as set forth in KRS 304.39-110 for motorcycles*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 5, line 8, delete "*KRS 304.39-080*" and insert "*Section 1 of this Act*" in lieu thereof; and

Starting on page 22, line 2, to page 26, line 6, delete Section 6 in its entirety.

Amendment No. HCA

Sponsor: Rep. Jason Petrie

Committee Amendment: _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment: _____

LRC Drafter: Sharpe, Jessica

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: 7143

